( 17,665 )  ( 22,563 )

( ) ( 918,593 ) 1,184,991

( 325,609 ) 84,726

( ) 1,080,427 ( 452,876 )

1,114,952 1,567,828

 $ 2,195,379  $ 1,114,952

( $ 59,466 )  ( $ 10,404 )

  ( ) ( 1,552,405 )  (  2,000,647 )

11,526 6,700

( 18,613 )  ( 6,166 )

( 7,133 )  ( 1,140 )

  ( ) ( 66,806 )  ( 268,734 )

( ) 21,189  ( 48,708 )

( 1,671,708 )  ( 2,329,099 )

  ( ) 11,434 1,857,924

  ( ) - 100,532

  ( ) ( 107,836 ) -

  ( )( ) ( 19,713 )  ( 45,869 )

  ( ) ( 784,813 )  ( 705,033 )

( 17,665 )  ( 22,563 )

( ) ( 918,593 ) 1,184,991

( 325,609 ) 84,726

( ) 1,080,427 ( 452,876 )

1,114,952 1,567,828

 $ 2,195,379  $ 1,114,952

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

12
0

12
1

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

13
7

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

14
6

14
7

14
8

14
9

15
0

15
1

15
2

15
3

15
4

155

( )

1 IFRS9
2018/1/1

(BY
)

1. (BY ) : ( )

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)

2. : ( )

(1)
1

(2)
2 1. 12 12

100%
2.

3. 24 24
100%

3 1. :

2. :
3. :

4. :

5.
4 1. :

IAS 39 59

2.
3.

156

  2021  2022

%
8,895,917 12,137,692 3,241,775 36.44
7,320,208 8,748,836 1,428,628 19.52

11,468 16,132 4,664 40.67
1,373,073 1,976,012 602,939 43.91

17,600,666 22,878,672 5,278,006 29.99
7,769,488 9,094,668 1,325,180 17.06

788,702 1,157,427 368,725 46.75
8,558,190 10,252,095 1,693,905 19.79
1,861,950 1,907,235 45,285 2.43
5,256,344 5,677,352 421,008 8.01
2,891,598 5,502,873 2,611,275 90.31
(927,442) (403,300) 524,142 56.51
(57,583) (57,583)  -  -

17,609  - (17,609) (100)
9,042,476 12,626,577 3,584,101 39.64

( )
( ) ( 20% 10,000 )

1.
2.
3.

4.

5.
6.
7.  8.73%

8.
( )

157

 2021  2022

%
15,544,261 24,181,233 8,636,972 55.56
12,740,640 18,595,052 5,854,412 45.95
2,803,621 5,586,181 2,782,560 99.25
1,333,711 1,736,956 403,245 30.23
1,469,910 3,849,225 2,379,315 161.87

(80,332) 529,142 609,474 758.69
1,389,578 4,378,367 2,988,789 215.09

204,907 982,817 777,910 379.64
1,184,671 3,395,550 2,210,879 186.62

( ) (91,331) 524,233 615,564 673.99

1,093,340 3,919,783 2,826,443 258.51

1,185,166 3,395,585 2,210,419 186.51
(495) (35) 460 92.93

1,094,911 3,919,727 2,824,816 258.00
(1,571) 56 1,627 103.56

( )
( ) ( 20% 10,000 )

1.

2.
3.
4.

5.
( )

158

( ) (2022 )

( )
1,114,952 3,996,337 2,915,910 2,195,379 - -

1.
3,996,337

1,671,708

918,593
107,836 784,813

2.

( ) 2023

( ) (2023 )

( )

2,195,379 2,600,000 2,400,000 2,395,379 - -

1.

2.

( )
2021 2022

2,000,647 1,552,405

2018  2019  2020  2021  2022
2.18 2.41 1.95 2.35 3.01
0.98 1.07 0.83 0.97 1.19

159

( )

( )

( )
%

2022

100 3,393,349

100 571,171

100 321,642

100 65,791

100 128,160

100 311,935

100 64,568

- 241 - 2022 4

100 186,874

100 (8,042)

100 1,102

100 (30,951)

PT. SUN BRIGHT
LESTARI 100 (291)

100 (1,243)

( )

2023

160

( )

1.
2021 2022

30,394 85,495 0.20%
0.35% 2.19% 1.95% 2021 2022

18.31% 15.19%

2.

3.

( )

161

( )

1~3%

( )

( ) ( )

( )

( )
2009

( )

( )
1.

( )

162

2.

50